

N. D. METAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Manufacturers of Non – Ferrous Metals CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC032864

To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai -400001

(Scrip Code- 512024)

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 31st March, 2019

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

<u>2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed here with Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 31st March, 2019 in accordance with the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take tile same on the record and oblige.

For N D Metal Industries Limited

Ajay Kumar Garg

Managing Director

DIN: 00988977

Date: 30th April, 2019

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above

Address: 170/1(1 and 2), sh.no.3, Panchal Udyog Nagar, Bhimpore

Daman, Daman And Diu – 396210 Website: www.ndmil.com Email: ndmil@ndmil.com



N. D. METAL INDUSTRIES LTD

Manufacturers of Non – Ferrous Metals CIN No. L51900MH1984PLC032864

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 31-03-2019
[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, N D Metal Industries Limited has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the said Regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., which is registered with the Board (SEBI), under Registration No. INR000001385 for the Half Year ended 31st March, 2019.

For N D Metal Industries Limited

Ajay Kumar Garg

Managing Director

DIN: 00988977

For Big Share Services Pvt Ltd

Mumbai

Ashok Shetty

Compliance Officer

Address: 170/1(1 and 2), sh.no.3, Panchal Udyog Nagar, Bhimpore

Daman, Daman And Diu - 396210

Website: www.ndmil.com Email: ndmil@ndmil.com